
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 
April 3, 2018 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
 

I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $138,256.82 
 
VII. Intergovernmental Agreement - Glenbard Township High School District 87 / Lake Ellyn Paths    
 
VIII. Main Street Recreation Center Playground Bid Installation Discussion 
 
IX.  Main Street Recreation Center Playground Equipment Discussion 
 
X. Staff Reports  
 
XI. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XII. Adjourn to Executive Session 
              Under Section 2 (c) 1 for discussion of the appointment, employment,  compensation, discipline, 
 dismissal, performance or personal status of employees, officers and legal counsel for the park district. 

 
XIII. Reconvene to Open Session 
 
XIV. Adjourn 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________
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55 Special Recreation Fund 2,750.00

85 Asset Replacement Fund 1,240.59

94 Capital Improvements Fund 2,642.36

Report Total: 138,256.82

Recreation Fund 108,396.11

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of the 

date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 23,227.76

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 4/3/2018

1



User:

Printed: 03/28/2018 - 12:43PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00012.03.2018

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Equipment Repairs  22.80 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

Fleet Repairs  303.93 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530340-0000

 326.73Check Total:

Vendor: 103695 American Swing Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

66587 Playground Parts  607.30 04/04/2018 10-10-000-550301-0000

 607.30Check Total:

Vendor: 100182 AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

838053 Sponsor Banners  520.88 04/04/2018 20-21-000-535500-1234

 520.88Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

4/18 Pest Control  33.50 04/04/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

4/18 Pest Control  24.72 04/04/2018 20-30-150-521600-0000

4/18 Pest Control  73.65 04/04/2018 20-30-200-521600-0000

4/18 Pest Control  26.38 04/04/2018 20-00-000-521600-0000

4/18 Pest Control  58.00 04/04/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

4/18 Pest Control  31.31 04/04/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

4/18 Pest Control  107.82 04/04/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

4/18 Pest Control  37.45 04/04/2018 20-30-300-521600-0000

4/18 Pest Control  14.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1236

 406.83Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

112586 Pump Gauges  114.91 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

112655 Chemical Pumps  792.69 04/04/2018 20-30-400-530900-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199108
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199108
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530340-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=103695
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=103695
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0ddad19b-76b6-4fde-8258-c611d49d5437
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-550301-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=100182
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=100182
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f4443d7f-a6f5-417b-8e8d-4159c49f3f5f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-535500-1234
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=103977
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=103977
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-150-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-200-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-500-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-300-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1236
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=104993
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=104993
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cd980776-5a7b-4604-aa9e-4e29368279d7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3c420f2e-1ff8-4dc3-b3df-7e352e9dfd37
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-400-530900-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 907.60Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

3/16-4/15/18 Service  89.13 04/04/2018 20-30-350-570300-0000

 89.13Check Total:

Vendor: 198894 AT&T Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

3/19-4/18/18 MSRC Fax  26.47 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Elevator Alarm  280.00 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  836.05 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  836.05 04/04/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  59.85 04/04/2018 20-30-350-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  24.64 04/04/2018 20-30-150-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  18.27 04/04/2018 20-30-500-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  27.48 04/04/2018 20-30-500-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  27.18 04/04/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  62.04 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  35.58 04/04/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  22.35 04/04/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  31.80 04/04/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 HVAC Modem  22.71 04/04/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Pavillion Fax  36.52 04/04/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Copy Room Fax  22.03 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  48.11 04/04/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  22.35 04/04/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  22.35 04/04/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

3/19-4/18/18 Facility Lines  23.35 04/04/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

 2,485.18Check Total:

Vendor: 198946 AT&T Long Distance Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

2/18 Long Distance  22.75 04/04/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

2/18 Long Distance  22.75 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 45.50Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

487109304 Lighbulbs  54.90 04/04/2018 20-30-300-541300-0000

 54.90Check Total:

Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=105807
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=105807
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198894
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198894
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570300-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-570300-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=108315
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=110210


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

220 Winter Classes  424.00 04/04/2018 20-22-000-525500-2351

 424.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110934 Joan Bry Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Fitness Supplies  132.43 04/04/2018 20-30-100-530100-0000

 132.43Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

901805987 Baseball Equipment  69.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

 69.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199559 Buck Bros., Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

162101 Mower Filters  145.89 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

164100 Snow Equipment Repairs  196.73 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

 342.62Check Total:

Vendor: 112920 Carol Stream Park District Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Legislative Breakfast  70.00 04/04/2018 10-00-000-585100-0000

Legislative Breakfast  70.00 04/04/2018 20-00-000-585100-0000

 140.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199863 Cary-Grove Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1112

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

491 Soap/Toilet Paper  423.20 04/04/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

698 Paper Towels  39.80 04/04/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

 463.00Check Total:

Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Start Up Bank H & K  1,000.00 04/04/2018 20-00-000-100200-0000

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113433 Center Ice Skating School Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  12,595.80 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1211
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=404c98ad-f35e-4fe2-8be8-7ab6c13049bd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-22-000-525500-2351
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=110934
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=110934
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=135160
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=135160
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=896d9a26-7bdd-4fd1-b2eb-56d292103623
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-535500-1232
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199559
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199559
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2a9bdb57-2146-4c94-9ba4-7befd30b1b9a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d0211fee-c513-43b3-83e6-b8672f10ffdc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=112920
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=112920
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-585100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-585100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199863
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199863
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1112
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f808f342-38e2-451a-9997-5ce0f162e383
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8f7e058a-eb8d-486f-8644-cf9bfa39440a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=170268
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=170268
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-100200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113433
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113433
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1211


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 12,595.80Check Total:

Vendor: 113892 Chicago Bulls Sox Academy Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Training Clinics  2,252.50 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1111

 2,252.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199175 Conquest Entertainment Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Dance Photobooth  950.00 04/04/2018 20-26-000-525500-6816

 950.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

2274905 2/18 Gas  1,433.80 04/04/2018 20-30-200-570200-0000

2274905 2/18 Gas  735.01 04/04/2018 10-00-000-570200-0000

2274905 2/18 Gas  198.70 04/04/2018 20-30-150-570200-0000

2274905 2/18 Gas  321.57 04/04/2018 20-30-500-570200-0000

2274905 2/18 Gas  1,430.20 04/04/2018 20-30-450-570200-0000

2274905 2/18 Gas  591.85 04/04/2018 20-30-300-570200-0000

2274905 2/18 Gas  2,458.75 04/04/2018 20-30-100-570200-0000

2274905 2/18 Gas  416.79 04/04/2018 20-30-350-570200-0000

 7,586.67Check Total:

Vendor: 118510 Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  448.00 04/04/2018 20-22-000-525500-2358

 448.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199414 Divine Signs and Graphics Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

270222 Signs/Posters  381.31 04/04/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

270222 Signs/Posters  149.37 04/04/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

270222 Signs/Posters  210.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-535500-1130

270222 Signs/Posters  40.71 04/04/2018 20-30-300-530345-0000

270222 Signs/Posters  159.50 04/04/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

27126 Signs/Posters  116.00 04/04/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

27126 Signs/Posters  113.96 04/04/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

27126 Signs/Posters  280.26 04/04/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

27126 Signs/Posters  440.00 04/04/2018 20-30-300-530095-0000

27126 Signs/Posters  24.00 04/04/2018 20-30-400-530900-0000

 1,915.11Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/28/2018 - 12:43 PM) Page 4
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-300-530095-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d2dad37c-0bc3-43b9-b501-74e773be35dc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-400-530900-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 119690 DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

12/1-1/30/18 Water  5.78 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570400-0000

 5.78Check Total:

Vendor: 200163 Dynegy Energy Services Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

3/18 Electricity  2,234.97 04/04/2018 20-30-200-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  425.02 04/04/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  1,443.99 04/04/2018 20-30-450-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  104.12 04/04/2018 20-30-150-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  211.40 04/04/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  36.83 04/04/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  290.19 04/04/2018 20-30-300-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  416.11 04/04/2018 20-30-350-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  1,353.33 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  665.98 04/04/2018 20-30-500-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  23.56 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  87.53 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  33.14 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  139.61 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  32.55 04/04/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

3/18 Electricity  42.04 04/04/2018 20-30-350-570100-0000

 7,540.37Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

30430 Alarm Repairs  270.00 04/04/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

 270.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198979 Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

4365708 Repair Toilets  19.38 04/04/2018 20-30-350-530210-0000

4380980 Repair Toilet  119.12 04/04/2018 20-30-450-550300-0000

 138.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200199 Fox Valley Bayern Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  500.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1127

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

155844 Sprinkler Inspections  160.00 04/04/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

159261/2/3 Sprinkler Inspections  160.00 04/04/2018 20-30-300-521600-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119690
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119690
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570400-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200163
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200163
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-200-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-150-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-300-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-500-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=125150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=125150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6942448f-0347-4d08-a9f2-53501643d274
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198979
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198979
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f2731b9d-4d00-4e79-9ff8-658ab3093742
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=abc88ac3-2a9d-43f1-bd8a-29b19c30fb39
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-550300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200199
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200199
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1127
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129093
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129093
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5b8d0618-039a-41b8-b72e-323913dc421d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5997a0ba-e61b-4eaf-ac01-7f0f0d5fb3d5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-300-521600-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

159261/2/3 Sprinkler Inspections  160.00 04/04/2018 20-30-350-521600-0000

159261/2/3 Sprinkler Inspections  160.00 04/04/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

159264 Sprinkler Inspections  160.00 04/04/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

159265 Sprinkler Inspections  160.00 04/04/2018 20-30-150-521600-0000

 960.00Check Total:

Vendor: 130257 Game Day USA Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  425.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 425.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

9712207910 Rubber Boots  25.22 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530250-0000

9712207910 Sink Parts  734.74 04/04/2018 20-30-450-530210-0000

9715571916 Pump Timer  455.84 04/04/2018 10-10-000-521315-0000

9719334964 Water Cooler  1,142.36 04/04/2018 94-90-930-575110-0000

 2,358.16Check Total:

Vendor: 132690 Greater MidWest Baseball Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  500.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

72480 2/18 Diesel Fuel  433.60 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530500-0000

 433.60Check Total:

Vendor: 198880 Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  6,618.40 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1275

 6,618.40Check Total:

Vendor: 198881 Integrity Fitness Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

12352 Parts Equipment Repairs  1,584.04 04/04/2018 20-30-100-530210-0000

 1,584.04Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

20085416 Staff CPR Training  79.92 04/04/2018 20-00-000-585202-0000

20085416 Staff CPR Training  79.93 04/04/2018 10-00-000-585202-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1f93ac37-6a2e-4c21-89c3-7b0dec9e09f1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=42887148-58c9-4e28-8e74-52e74a0b4418
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ca53cd92-352c-4213-bcfa-f4db8d81c9f4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-500-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6a094078-3e3a-4682-890b-e6ed712200be
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-150-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=130257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=130257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132271
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132271
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c55dcd27-b79c-4bd3-8784-6805dd1a8762
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=dc176318-9f95-47c3-b7b6-cff6c07696fc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6738f1bc-d8d3-414d-8c36-fabd1445b189
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-521315-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2efeffa0-24ee-4e0f-ad6b-fee84d928e00
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:94-90-930-575110-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132690
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132690
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=135825
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=135825
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f776ec0c-b05e-4202-8a8e-4aa6abedb653
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1275
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198881
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198881
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c1109a0f-b465-4179-9b30-7ccd9998aade
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=123355
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=123355
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=58878eee-4916-4716-ad4d-36a030b0119f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-585202-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=462fec0b-61e2-411a-a674-2c60bc73c51d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-585202-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 159.85Check Total:

Vendor: 145940 JP Sports Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 166407 KH Kim's Taekwondo Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  4,212.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1275

 4,212.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151620 Lauterbach & Amen, LLP Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

27455 Annual Financial Audit  12,000.00 04/04/2018 10-00-000-521900-0000

 12,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  445.50 04/04/2018 20-22-000-525500-2310

 445.50Check Total:

Vendor: 198983 Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

220 Winter Classes  360.00 04/04/2018 20-22-000-525500-2351

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

78703 Duct Tape  13.98 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

78704 Filter/Sensor  59.24 04/04/2018 20-30-350-530300-0000

78738 Paint/Batteries  120.49 04/04/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

78787 Hose Cart  89.58 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

78977 Hose Nozzle  16.97 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

78977 Pothole Patch  23.80 04/04/2018 10-10-000-550500-0000

79979 Monitoring Camera  189.99 04/04/2018 10-10-000-550700-0000

80056 Saw Blades  27.88 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

Various Maintenance Supplies  57.01 04/04/2018 20-30-450-530210-0000

Various Maintenance Supplies  86.87 04/04/2018 20-30-300-530210-0000

Various Maintenance Supplies  28.99 04/04/2018 20-30-350-530210-0000

 714.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200184 Midco Electric Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

0205132 Electric Connectors  54.00 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=145940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=145940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=166407
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=166407
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1275
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=151620
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=151620
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d6dbcdec-7b2d-4b74-9239-62f52e3251f5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-521900-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=154399
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=154399
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-22-000-525500-2310
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198983
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198983
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=da5c5a01-0c8a-4d3f-8078-54fbbfb97d4b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-22-000-525500-2351
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=156599
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=156599
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8db1dc41-a5eb-42b0-b757-37d85ef0f0a2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=35c93950-e834-4755-bf3d-da31f3207354
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c89c40bb-508c-45a4-9cc1-374e096f32e1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b88399c7-9bbf-4998-b63b-e78ee7068ff3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=97865741-deaf-4118-a59e-7a2997352d92
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b382a45b-574a-4a93-9ae6-706b526206cb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-550500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5dcd6e9d-c0d2-4dca-a8ed-237830a3717f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-550700-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=93f4f4f6-d33a-43e9-8e1a-1a930f80d82b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4903213b-cb74-4859-88f1-a87a7899bc61
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c260a8bc-338a-4ce3-a3ad-958200f4b3e5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-300-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b00e59cc-d3ea-4b4c-8a9c-b960a0af536a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200184
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200184
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=91ae3810-138c-421a-9747-a778819963e3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530300-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

204732 Bulb Sockets  44.00 04/04/2018 20-30-350-530210-0000

 98.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198896 Midwest Printing Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

21631 Envelopes  122.99 04/04/2018 10-00-000-521700-0000

21631 Envelopes  123.00 04/04/2018 20-00-000-521700-0000

 245.99Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

575683 Sidewalk Salt  1,200.00 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530620-0000

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199168 Northbrook Baseball Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  500.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  81.95 04/04/2018 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  81.95 04/04/2018 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  18.99 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  48.01 04/04/2018 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  48.01 04/04/2018 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  38.87 04/04/2018 20-30-100-530100-0000

Office Supplies  102.07 04/04/2018 20-00-000-530100-0000

 419.85Check Total:

Vendor: 200105 Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

Prep Sports Ad  125.00 04/04/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

 125.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199477 Pauling Brothers Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

Straw Newton Hill  520.00 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

 520.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169537 Paulson Press, Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

18-0136 Summer Guide Printing Fees  12,250.00 04/04/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2c9b6a16-805d-4b54-a6af-987033e2a7f2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198896
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198896
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fd820a7f-ef93-4caa-a04b-22ff6a8cf77a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-521700-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1ad0d1bd-cf00-4005-96eb-2e9f4f9150b0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-521700-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=159801
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=159801
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1694b3c5-4b99-4615-b88a-16a4663dd7f3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530620-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199168
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199168
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=163300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=163300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200105
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200105
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-521650-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=169537
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=169537
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3f4642ae-6c04-4e7b-b35e-e1d0d4ed1e8f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-521650-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 12,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

Seminar  20.00 04/04/2018 20-00-000-585202-0000

 20.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

220557 Floor Cleaner  108.00 04/04/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

 108.00Check Total:

Vendor: 170852 Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

Field Paint  136.45 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

 136.45Check Total:

Vendor: 171395 Porter Pipe and Supply Co. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

11707942 Pipe Cap  21.39 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

 21.39Check Total:

Vendor: 200133 Power Systems Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

8347454/935 Fitness Equipment  648.37 04/04/2018 20-30-100-530102-0000

 648.37Check Total:

Vendor: 200198 Rhino Sports & Leisure LLC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

2971 Rugby Equipment  1,816.70 04/04/2018 20-21-000-535500-1280

 1,816.70Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Adventuretime Supplies  92.82 04/04/2018 20-24-000-535500-4643

Preschool Supplies  479.91 04/04/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Highboy Table  63.44 04/04/2018 20-30-150-541300-0000

Batteries  19.23 04/04/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

Office Supplies  24.86 04/04/2018 10-00-000-530100-0000

Senior Luncheon  50.97 04/04/2018 20-25-000-535500-5728

 731.23Check Total:

Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  525.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

7488889 Port O Let Rental  80.00 04/04/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199065 Servicemaster Commercial Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

190127 3/18 Janitorial Services  2,350.00 04/04/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

 2,350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 179033 Sign Identity Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

1708082 Gator Signs  86.00 04/04/2018 20-30-500-530910-0000

 86.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199260 Single Path, LLC Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

2065101 3/18 Office 365 Licensing  226.50 04/04/2018 20-00-000-521400-0000

2065101 3/18 Office 365 Licensing  226.50 04/04/2018 10-00-000-521400-0000

20656100 3/18 Cylance Anti-Virus  233.50 04/04/2018 10-00-000-521400-0000

20656100 3/18 Cylance Anti-Virus  233.50 04/04/2018 20-00-000-521400-0000

20656102 3/18 IT Support  1,217.80 04/04/2018 10-00-000-521400-0000

20656102 3/18 IT Support  1,217.80 04/04/2018 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,355.60Check Total:

Vendor: 199567 Site One Landscape Supply, LLC Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

84603072 Trees/Shrubs  750.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-535500-1234

84603072 Trees/Shrubs  360.37 04/04/2018 10-10-000-550600-0000

 1,110.37Check Total:

Vendor: 198934 Diane Smith Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  665.00 04/04/2018 20-25-000-525500-5706

 665.00Check Total:

Vendor: 180280 Sockers FC Chicago Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  750.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1127

Tournament Fees  750.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,500.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200200 SportaFlex, LLC Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

13923 Portable Fencing System  11,023.50 04/04/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

13923 Portable Fencing System  8,972.50 04/04/2018 20-21-000-535500-1111

 19,996.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  11.00 04/04/2018 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  10.99 04/04/2018 20-00-000-530100-0000

 21.99Check Total:

Vendor: 199341 Team 6 Soccer Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

Indoor Referee Fees  2,186.00 04/04/2018 20-21-000-525500-1121

 2,186.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

Rakes/Brass Bolt  138.85 04/04/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

 138.85Check Total:

Vendor: 188120 Unique Products & Service Corporation Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

341656 Repair Floor Scrubber  370.78 04/04/2018 20-30-150-550300-0000

 370.78Check Total:

Vendor: 200197 Veritiv Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

Report Paper  117.00 04/04/2018 10-00-000-530100-0000

Report Paper  117.00 04/04/2018 20-00-000-530100-0000

Report Paper  126.08 04/04/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Report Paper  163.28 04/04/2018 20-30-100-530100-0000

 523.36Check Total:

Vendor: 101537 Verizon Wireless Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

3/21-4/20/18 Parks Cell Phones  99.64 04/04/2018 10-10-000-570300-0000

3/21-4/20/18 Harris Cell Phone  48.11 04/04/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

3/21-4/20/18 Harris Cell Phone  48.11 04/04/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

3/21-4/20/18 Program Cell Phone  29.76 04/04/2018 20-24-000-535500-4625

3/21-4/20/18 Program Cell Phone  88.21 04/04/2018 20-24-000-535500-4631
